lenders involved with mortgage finance, 
also actively engage in selling 
residential mortgage loans to investors 
on the secondary market or other 
purchasers. In 2019, approximately 
1,100 FICUs collectively sold $63 
billion in residential mortgage loans. 
Five hundred fifty-six (556) FCUs 
accounted for $39 billion of the $63 
billion of mortgage loans sold in 2019. 
Comparatively, approximately 1,100 
FICUs collectively sold $46 billion in 
residential mortgage loans in 2018, with 
553 FCUs accounting for $26 billion of 
the total amount sold.